


CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5  Project # 22IFB57
 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  
ADD  or 

(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

999-WC02 FORCE ACCOUNT - WATERLINE DOL $1.00 130,000.00 $130,000.00 (38,801.65) 91,198.35 $91,198.35 ($38,801.65)

999-WC04 JONAH WATERLINE REPAIR DOL $1.00 0.00 $0.00 38,801.65 38,801.65 $38,801.65 $38,801.65

TOTALS $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW





Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

CR 401 Reconstruction  
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB57 

 
Change Order No. 5 
Reason for Change 

 
This Change Order compensates the Contractor for additional work to the Jonah water 
line that had to be rerouted due to a conflict with the bore pit for the City of Taylor water 
line. A Force Account line item has been created to cover the cost of the repair to the 
Jonah water line. Please see the attached Change Order for additional information. 
 
The following new items will be added by this Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT 
999-WC04 JONAH WATERLINE REPAIR 38,801.65 DOL 

 
This Change Order results in no change to the Contract amount, for an adjusted Contract 
total of $13,504,094.78. The original Contract amount was $12,673,200.94. As a result of 
this and all Change Orders to-date, $830,893.84 has been added to the Contract, 
resulting in a 6.56% net increase to the overall Contract cost.  
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
 
Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 



Date: 8/2/2022 Project: CR 401 County: Williamson 
CO Pricing Good For: Control: 22IFB57 Highway: CR 401

Description:  Original Contract: 12,673,200.94$         Net CO: -$                              Revised Contract: 12,673,200.94$          

Estimated Qty: Narrative:

Estimated Change in Contract Sum: 2,417.69$            

Estimated Change In Contract Time:

Reg Hrs OT Hrs UM Reg Rate OT Rate (x1.5) Extended
1 HR 41.68$                          41.68$                          
1 HR 42.50$                          42.50$                          

1 HR 33.00$                                    33.00$                          
1 HR 34.50$                                    34.50$                          
1 HR 22.94$                                    22.94$                          

3.5 HR 41.68$                          145.88$                       
3.5 HR 42.50$                          148.75$                       
3.5 HR 28.00$                          98.00$                          
1.5 0.5 HR 20.50$                          30.75$                                    46.13$                          

-$                              

Subtotal 613.38$                       
55% Burdens 337.36$                       
15% Markup 92.01$                          
Total Labor 1,042.74$                    

QTY UM Rate Extended
1 HR 31.50$                                    31.50$                          
1 HR 32.91$                                    32.91$                          
1 HR 78.52$                                    78.52$                          

-$                              
3.5 HR 31.50$                                    110.25$                       
3.5 HR 32.91$                                    115.19$                       
3.5 HR 190.58$                                  667.03$                       
2 HR 78.52$                                    157.04$                       

-$                              

Subtotal 1,192.44$                    
15% Markup 178.87$                       
Total Equipment 1,371.30$                    

Invoice Number QTY UM Price Extended
-$                              
-$                              

Subtotal -$                              
15% Markup -$                              
Total Subcontract -$                              

QTY UM Price Extended
2.00 EA 1.59$                                      3.18$                            

-$                              

Subtotal 3.18$                            
15% Markup 0.48$                            
Total Material 3.66$                            

TOTAL COST 2,417.69$                    

James Construction Group, LLC

Force Account - July 2022

FA Waterline Repairs - 2 EA

7/15/2022:
JCG was removing trees from ROW @ Anderson driveway (STA 155+00). Pulled tree over &
roots tore through 1" water line tangled within. JCG had a discussion with HNTB prior to the operation 
regarding an existing meter box along the driveway. After HNTB's investigation JCG was told by HNTB the 
water line was abandoned and would not conflict with our removals. HNTB & Jonah were notified of this 
event.

7/21/2022:
JCG was stripping T/S in area near Culvert 3 WB and saw water coming from underground. Closer look 
allowed us to see existing waterline in area was broken. HNTB confirmed no waterline in this specific 
location was shown to be on plans or flagged during locates. JCG performed 2 separate repairs. 1st repair 
was an unknown partial line segment, other end still buried. After plugging the first location, we noticed 
water was still coming out so we dug back further and saw a break at the other end of the short splicer pipe 
previously repaired by 3rd party. JCG repaired the secondary location as well. HNTB and Jonah were notified 
of this event.

Labor

7/15/2022 - John Rubio - F250
7/15/2022 - Michael Yarbrough - Ram 1500

Equipment

7/15/2022 - John Rubio (Dirt Foreman)
7/15/2022 - Jaime Trejo Leyva

7/15/2022 - Rafael Nava Chavez

7/21/2022 - Michael Yarbrough
7/21/2022 - John Rubio
7/21/2022 - Craig Wratchford
7/21/2022 - Cristian Macedo

7/21/2022 - CAT 140M3 Motorgrader
7/21/2022 - CAT 420F2 Backhoe

7/15/2022 - Gilberto Nava Chavez

Material

7/15/2022 - Michael Yarbrough (General Foreman)

7/21/2022 - 1-1/2IN SCH 40 PVC END CAPS/PLUGS

7/15/2022 - CAT 420F2 Backhoe

7/21/2022 - Michael Yarbrough - Ram 1500
7/21/2022 - John Rubio - F-250

Subcontractors

juvasquez
Rectangle











































juvasquez
Rectangle











































juvasquez
Rectangle




































