WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3

1. CONTRACTOR: James Construction Group, LLC

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 139+10.75

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects)

4. Reasons: 3F

5. Describe the work being revised:

to Sta.

Project: 22IFB57
CR 401
205+27.24 Roadway: Reconstruction
Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:

(3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

3F. County Convenience. AddlItional work desired by the County. This Change Order changes the City of Taylor water line pipe
material from ductile iron to PVC. This is necessary, due to the availability of materials

. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

See attached.

6
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered
8.
9

New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:
. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A No. _N/A , Special Specification ltem __N/A _ are attached.

O Yes a No

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive
ny and alf claims for additional compensation due to any and alf other
xpenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit, or loss of

THE CONTRACTOR Date

Time Ext. #:

Amount added by this change order;

The following information must be provided

N/A Days added on this CO: 0

$214,351.37

mpensation as a result of this change

Typed/Printed Name _Jaﬁ'r h} / / gMny
Dihuisn Aon pen

Typed/Printed Title

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

\

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
—pad . o7o00» O APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
] </ Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
u| APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
De5|gn Englneer Date
Vabore aw% Oct 4, 2022
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
9/7/2022 [e] AaPPROVED a] REQUEST APPROVAL
Program M nager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
County Judge Date
a APPROVED



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _3
TABLE A: Force Account Wark and Materials Placed into Stock

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Profect # __ 221FB57

— —
LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE 81: Contract ftems: —
ADD or
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED (DEDUCT) NEW
OVERRUNI |
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTTY ITEM COST UNDERRUN
COT-WCo1 City of Taylor WL - Change from Ductile iron to PVC Pips LS $214,351.37 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $214,351.37 $214,381.37
TOTALS 30‘2 $214.351 37 $214,351.37




Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 401 Reconstruction
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB57

Change Order No. 3
Reason for Change

This Change Order revises the City of Taylor water line pipe material from ductile iron to
PVC. This is necessary due to the availability of materials. Switching the pipe material to
PVC was approved by the City of Taylor, everywhere except under the UPRR railroad
ROW. This area is to remain per plan as ductile iron. This Change Order will allow for
timely delivery of materials.

The following new items will be added by this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT
COT-WCO01 | City of Taylor WL - Change from Ductile Iron to PVC Pipe 1.00 LS

This Change Order results in an increase of $214,351.37 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $13,315,267.83. The original Contract amount was
$12,673,200.94. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $642,066.89 has been
added to the Contract, resulting in a 5.07% net increase to the overall Contract cost. Due
to the current uncertainty in material lead times, time adjustments for this work will be
deferred to a later time. Additional time will be determined once materials are on site and
will only be granted after the completion of the original scope of work.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution {expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development {conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmenta! remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable}
2J). Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution {(not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions})
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws andfor policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work {price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third parly requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party}
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence andfor method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
50. Additional safety workimeasures desired by the contractor
SE. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear {third party responsibility for ROW)
68. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
B6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Estimated Change In Contract Sum: $

€O Pricing Good For: 45 DAYS {unless noted elsewhere]

Description
Estimated Qty:

Estimatad Change In Contract Time:

6/23/2022

Change from D1 to PVC RFI ¥4

100
214,35137

plpmen

—

|Matﬂil|

James Construction Group, LLC

Contractor's Change Order Request

Project:
Control:

Original Contract:

Namative:

CR 401 County: Williamson
221FB57 Highway: CR40Y
$  12,673,200.94 NetCO: § «  Revised Contract: § 1267320094

This is lor the change from DI pipe to PYC due to acceleration in procurement as requested and approved in
RFI #4. This also has the deduction for material that was left over off of the Witllamson CR 401 project that
we have been requested to use.

JCG resarves the right to request equitable time and y adj ftor add| 1l ar unfy
work resulting trom this change ordar.

| onig W Jegpag IRatefx friended |
Subtotal $
15% Markup 5
55% Burdens 5 .
Total Labor $ =
r w fats

3 e

$

$ B
Subtatal H -
15% Markup S o
Tatal Equipmant $ -

] _brke o

]

B -

$
Subtotal B
15% Markup -
Total Subcontract -
Ll Ll

X ) bisg 2
1] ] 212,229.08 | 3 212,229.08
Subtotal $ 212,229.08
15% Markup
Total Material $ 212,220.08
€O REQUEST SUB-TOTAL: § 212,229.03
BOMD FEE (ADD 1%) § 2,121.2%
TOTALCOST $ 214,351.37
UNIT PRICE (TOTAL COST/EST. QTY) § 214,351.37




Change from Ductile lron to PVC

Qry| UM | Description/Comments Final Bid Price | Extended Bid Price
5|RL |37 X 200 8 MIL POLYWRAP For 14 - 18 $ 21775 | 8 1,088.75
33|RL |37 X 200 8 MIL POLYWRAP For 14 - 18 $ 217.75 | § 7,185.75
Total: S (6,097.00)
Quy|UM | Description/Comments Final Bid Price | Extended Bid Price
220|FT |18 CL250 Cement Lined Ductile Iron Flex Ring Pipe $ 12264 | § 26,980.80
4802|FT {18 CL250 Cement Lined Ductile lron FASTITE Pipe $ 78.16 | $ 375,324,32
1420|FT {18 CL250 Cement Lined Ductile Iron Flex Ring Pipe $ 12264 | § 174,148.80
60|FT |16 CL250 Cement Lined Ductile lron FASTITE Pipe 3 6740 | 8 4,044.00
140|FT |12 CL350 Cement Lined Ductile lron FASTITE Pipe $ 4697 | 8 6,575.80
Total: $ {533,112.12)
Qry|UM Descriptiva/Comments Final Bid Price | Extended Bid Price
60|FT |16 C905 DR18 CL235 PVC Gasket Joint Blue Pipe $ 103.99 | $ 8,239.40
140|FT |12 C900 DR 18 PVC Gasket Joint Blue Pipe $ 6910 | § 9,674.00
5860|FT |18 C905 DR18 CL235 PVC Gasket Jaint Blue Pipe $ 12619 | § 739,473.40
Total: $ 755,386.80
Qry|UM |Descriptiva/Comments Final Bid Price | Extended Bid Price
2|EA |16 UFR1390-C-l RESTRAINER $ 494.07 | § 98814
29{EA |*CVR* 18IN UFR1390-C-| RESTRAINER $ 84200 § 24,418.00
3|EA |12 PVC RED. RESTRAINER $ 21751 |8 652.53
Total: $ 26,058.67
QuyjUM |Description/Comments Final Bid Price | Extended Bid Price
6[EA |12X1000 Underground Detectable Water Blue $ 160.00 | § 960.00
Total: 5 960.00
Quy[UM |DescriptionfComments Final Bid Price | Extended Bid Price
15|EA |*CVR* 16 PVC STARGRIP SER 4000 W/AC $ 343.28 | & 5,224.20
14|EA |12 PVC SGRIP SERIES 4000 G2 W/ ACC $ 169.04 | $ 2,366.56
48|EA |‘CVR* 18 PVC STARGRIP SER 4000 W/AC $ 42281 | $ 20,294.88
18|EA |16 Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Restraint 3000 Series $ 24822 | 3 4,487,96
10|€A |12 Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Restraint 3000 Series S 117.30 1 5 1,173.00
79|EA |18 Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Restraint 3000 Series S 31662 | 5 25,012.98
Total: $ {2.768.30}
$ 240,428.05
Deducted items from CR 101
Qev{UM | Deseription ﬁ‘inal Bid Price | Extended Bid Price
1{EA |18 x 16 Mechanical Joint £153 Tee Less Accessories $ 1,107.0]1 § 1,107.07
8{EA |18 PVC STARGRIP SER 4000 W/A S 422.8] $§ 3,382.48
1JEA }16 PVC STARGRIP SER 4000 W/A $ 348.2] § 348.28
2§EA [18 Mechanical Joint Resilient Wedge DI Open Left Gate Vlave S 11,3463 5 22,692.75
1{EA 18 x 15 Mechanical Joint €153 Long Sleeve Less Accessories s 668.3 5 668.39
$ 28,198.97

Change Order Price for Change from Ductile Iron to PVC

$ 212,229.08




Williamson County CR401 Reconstruction

riginal Bid 8inus Matedals from R 101 Revised from DI o PYC
15%) CONNECT TO EX SYSTEM 01]) Connection to Exkiting
ot 1. Name UM Gty  Final Bid Price  Extended Bl Price AR 1 Hame UM Oty FnaBldPrice  Extanded B Prica
autsiase 1515 Mecnan<al dort C15340ng Servn Less Accessores Bl S 6 5 669 39 |MITLALS 16 MEiFa=ical lor] C153 Ter Less Acoraoran A1 5 L0 3 Lianil
rarcsiate 16X 15 MRS J01 C150 160 g Hitve LS ALCeuioret EA 1§ 364§ 101158 [MALSLAYG 16K 13 Muzhancsl Joirt CLS3 Long Semve s dcressores. EA 1 6 0679 3 w1
puTLALG 16 Mechancal boint C153 Ve Lass Accessors. LS5 110301 § 110301 [SPVEPRADIEN  TEVE® 16 PVC STARGAIP SER 4000 W/AC [Z3 1 s 1R
SSGORIAAP 18 D0 e o Rastrat Seres H000W th Atcessored A 7§ 36l 5 31 24 |D1) Connection to Exlsting s 235120
ssGoee 16 Ouct e bron Mecharsca' Jounk Restr ol 3000 Ser-es [0 H 17§ LIRTON
hrunGric 16 Mechan<al foirt C153 80°t Gasket Pack Lets GLAND @7 s n S 53046
155) CONNECT TO EX SYSTEM 5 518676
157) 187 DI CL250 02) 18" Pipe & Fittings
jut 1 Mame UM Gty Final id e Extended Bld frice  [Ax1 Name UM Oty FaalBdProe  Eatendee Bd Proce
AF125018 181250 Cement Lond Duct e Iran FASTITE P.0e FToasot § ik § 375,324 32 |omisen1s 180305 DRISCL2IS IV Gadart I Bk Fioe FT s860 5 e 3 7398120
LA rRISOrIa 18250 Cement Linma Duct ke an Flox Rivg Piow LT R T 174,143 80 [AFR2SOP 1A 18.CLISD Coment Lined Ductiie iron 5'ex R.ng Pos L ns L2164 % 1639080
Arwares 37X 200 8 MR POLYAWRAP For 14 18 BB f aan § 687200 [8012105852  12X1000 Ungergrouna Detectab'e Waler Biue A 65 16000 $ 960 00
STPI300VELL  3x100 Biack On Yellow Joirt REST Taoe (2N o 700 [aPwazes 37X 300 3 MH POLYWRAP Jor 14 15 L) $s FITE IS 10775
157} 18” DI CL250 s $$6.562.01 [naraLals 18 Mecharneal Jonrt €153 45 BEND Lens Accossoras EA 25 LLLELEE ] 166628
MAITLATE I8 Machanes Jont €153 Fee Lasy Accessoras EA 15 164680 % 1,646 0
[mima1a1z 18K 12 Machanicat Joir1 €153 Reducer Less Accrisones EA [ SHM 5 51478
FUFRIISOCIAI “CVR*® LIIN UFALYS0-C 4 RESTRANCR €A 29 $ sz o0 4 1421300
JSPVCRKAOTEN  *CVR* )8 PV STANGRIP SER 4000 WAC A 55 2r6L 8 11408
fSPVCPKadl Gl 12 PVC SGMP SEAIES 4000 G2 W/ ACC EA 1% w0 4 16904
02) 18~ Pipe & Fittings 4 799,076 50
158 16" DI CL2S0 03] 16™ Pipe & Fittings
an 1 Hame UM Gty Finad BidPrice Extended Bid Price  [an1 Name UM ey Finad W Price  Ewumded B Price
AFT250R16 1601250 Comant Linec Ducl 'a fron FASTARE Pipe w8 6ra 3 163760 joRI8RP 16 16,6905 DAIS CLINS PVC Garted) et Bing Pt o s 03N § 621940
FUFATIS0CLEL 16 UFA1IS0-C RESTRANER [ 7300 T S T T 988 14 [FUFRYISOCIGN 16 UFA1IZ0-C RESTRAINER [N [T TR 8814
158) 16 D4 CL250 s £427.74 Wyaaté 16 Mechancal Jount C15) 45 BEND Lets Accersaras [Z I} H 6275 % L1550
SPVEPKIOIGN "CVRC 16 PUC STARGRIP SER 40080 W/AC [Z NI EITET 139322
03) 16” Pipe & Fittings % 715
159} 12° DICL350 04} 127 Pipe & Fittings
w1 Name UM Qry  FindlBiderice Extanded Bidrice  [alt3 Name W Oty Finsl BdPrice  Extended Bid Price
41350012 12 €L350 Coment Lined DucLiei=zn FASTITE Ppe ELIT Y 597 5 5.730.34 Jorier12 17 €900 OR18 #VE Gancrt bouni Bue Pioe T 140 s 910§ 967400
Jarwzans 29 4 200 & 1L POLYWRAS With Wh te LABEL AL 1§ 626N § 162 6L [FUFRIITOCIZREDS 12 PVC AED AESTRAINER L7 N} ISk S 65253
PUFRLISOCI 12 UFRI390CH RESTRAINER ¥y 85w s 557 62 [MISCAPLATZ 12 Mechamicat Ioet £150 5000 CapLess Acrrssaren A 15 069 § 14069
159) 12° DI CLISO §A455.57 [SPVCPIA012G2 12 PVC SGRIP SERIES 4000 G2 W/ ACC A1 ] 16984 5 190
04) 12* Plpe & Fistings 3 10,638.26

0 AL i et

Papr Lof b




160} DI FITTINGS

e 3 Mame UM Qry  Final Sd Price  Extanded Bid Price
paraars 1B Mechancal Joont (15345 BEND Lits Azcesioras. EA 3 $ LR T 666112
hutais ot CLS) Teet A1 0§ 14840 S 164640
MISTLAIAU 18X 6 Mucharical lerLC 133 Swvil Tow Lest Atdatioras A} 5 1omm 8 FRTTE
MURLAIEIZ 1B X 12 Mechancal Jort C150 Rechuer Liss Acoriso 45 A1 5 san % s
paarLaLs16 IR X 16 Metnancal Kore €153 Toe Loss Actetsoras %1 §  1Lmoror L1707
MRS 16 Machamcal Jont £153.45 BEND Lrus Accenianas. EA 2 $ 56275 L125 50
MISTLAIIU 12 X6 Macranical o/mtCLS) Sevel Toe Leas Accausores [N I T L1 50 nrn
[SSGOFIMAP 15 Duchie rorh Rstra ot Senatt J000 W LD Atdetsords Ao s 1662 § BBE5 16
fssaoris 16 Dkl bon Mechancat Joint Reatra rt J000 Ser.es s 0§ mua s 6210
MUBGPIG 16 Micnandal Hint {153 Bt Gakel Pk Laas GLAND A S $ 578 € 50
faGorI2 12 3000 Seres Duxt i koo Mechsmeal boin] STARGRIP Rasiraint EA 3 H w2 5 s
IMIBG P11 12 Mechancal Jort CLSI Bot Gasel Pick Lris GLAND [ T nel 5 na
Jowazes 37% 200 8 KL POLYWRAD For L4 |4 A1 5 M s nirs
rwaoss 29 X 200 8 MIL POLYIWRAP W 1h W L LABEL A H 16261 § 182 861
160} DI FITTINGS s 6,104.08

161) 18" GATE VALVE 05} 18" Gate Valve
ity N UM Oty Final B Price  Extended Bid Price  fan1 Narme UM Oty FinaNid frice  Extended lid Price
ascasienmuacta Ioni Raestar) Wenge Opentef GATE Vavelidi Adiassor EA 5§ 1201999 5 64,099 95 [AHCISLEMMULAGUI 18 Muthancal Jori Resi erl Weage Dl ke kan Open Left EA 1 % 1181998 § 1201999
[SSGOPI1SAP 13 Duct le ron Restra r1 Seees JOT W 1h Accessoras EA 10§ 3662 $ 3166 JO[SPVEPRAQLIN  "CVR® 19 PYC STARGAIP SER 4000 WYAC [Z S ann s 562
PSVBSEISW 2 Pace Screw 167/248 Comp Cast an Valve Bor Water Ay § 1o § $5000 [PSVBSE2ZTW 1P e Srew 1677248 Comp Cast kon Vane Boz Water [ ] neor s 1o
17017 3Va've STEM Extenvion AUSTIN STVLE ms s 616y 5 M145 [05) 18° Gate Vatve $ 13,775.61
161) 18" GATE VALVE $ $£.159.60

162} 16" GATE VALVE 06} 16" Gate Valve
bt 1 Home UM Gty FAH e brice  Extended Bid Price Al L Name UM Oty Hnal Gk Price  Extended Bid Price
AFC2SLEMMUACEE Micnarica: Jomt Res] ent Wedge Ductie Iron Cpen Lef Gate Vaive Luis Acieussi b 2 5 GOI8E9 § 1205778 [AFCI5IEMMULADY 16 Machuscal Jo.rL Res ert Wedgs Duct le kan Dorn Laft A I 3 608 S 1205778
fsscor s §6 Duct e kan Mechancal Joinl Reutrar | 3000 Sanan T A Y €59 76 BoVCPRa0I6N "CVR™ 16 PV STARGRIP SER 3000 WAL [Z 3 T FETEI 139112
MIBGPLE 16 Mechancal forrt 153801 Gasket Paci Less Gland [ . L 30312 |Psvasersw 2# e irew 1677248 Como Casd kron Va've Bos Waler [ B 1nooe § mww
1Lt 3T Gaie Vi Stem Gatenson A2 % 8y 5 137 34 [06} 16" Gate Valve s 13.670.50
PSVBSE2SW  Two Poece Screw 16T/24B Comp Castiron Valve 801 Water EA 2 5 11000 S 22000
162) 16" GATE VALVE $ 13,408.04

163) 12° GATE VALVE 07) 12° Gate Valve
e 1 Name U fey  Bnal iidPrie  Extended i brice A1 Hame Commen UM Oty Final Gk Price  Extended I Price
AFCI52FMLAD 12 Fianged X Mecrancal Kent Res. ent Wedge OoenLeft GAYE Va've Lins AccessormEA B 5 131500 § 151500 [AFCISIZMMLADL 12 Machancal Joirt Rus: st Wedge Duct i 1ron Open Lnk L7 B T - L] e
KsGri2 12 3000 Sar €3 Ductie s Mechan oo Jourt STARGRIP Restrant A ] H 6 S 3629 [SVEMQIIGY 12 VL SGNIP SERIES 4000 G W/ ACC EA 4 5 16304 § LL
MIGPI2 12 Mechancal Jont CL53 301 Gaskit Pack Less GLAND [Z I T 3 s 3101 [rsvmssisw 2 Pce Binew 161/248 Comp Casl 1108 Vv Bn Wate? A1 s 11000 5 P
JoGs L5012 12 1508 Bait and Full $ace Gasket Sat [ZI . ey 4 3549 [07) 12" Gare Valve $ 5,196.16
L TH 3 FT Gate Vaive Stem Furension [Z 9 T 6869 § 6369
PSVBSSIW  Two Pace Scrmw 1617248 Como Cast won Va've Bor Water By 5 000§ 1000
163) 12° GATE VALVE $ 2,164

D0 WL - Banian Sl e g



164} FIRE HYORANT ASSEMBLY 08) Fire Hydrant

it 1 MName Gty Cxtended @id Pricyr AR 1 Nams Commant ary Extended lid Price
AP C2S0GMMLACE Mechancal 1001 Res. 4t Wecge Dut i o Open Lot Gals Vave Less AccessorafA 4§ 3 234000 [MISTLAIBU X 6 Macharncal bt C153 Swovel Ted Less Acceisacas 3 5 31
1781} 341 Gate Va v Suem Exrension o4 s ] 274 76 [MusTLaLzY 12X 6 Matharecal Jont C153 Swive) Tee Les Accensor a3 3 s nrs
PSVBSEISW  Two Pece Screw 16T/248 Coma Casl 1nan Vi've Bos Water (2] 5 % 440 QD [AFCYS06MMLADL & Mechancal Jorl Res ert Widge Ductie bon Open Leh GATE ] s 2,780 00
JiF1350PU BCLISOCement Lined Duct e ron Fast Le Pipa o6 § 5 1196 20 [P3vessrsw 2 P.ece Screw 1617248 Comp Cast lron Vive Box Waner : 5 H0.00
o] 18X 200 B M1 Po'ywt i For & 62D LI | § 5 111 12 AFTshee ECLIS0 Cement Lined OuCt ¢ 1o FASTITE Fipe 0 H 430 80
PAFCBBABLAGLSL §- 174 HydramL 5* Open Left Less Accessones Wik STORTZLEAN (23 ] s 5 240000 [AFW LSS 185 300 B MR POLYWRAF For & 6 1 5 wn
KSGOREN  MECHANICAL IINT WEDGE RESTRAINTS FOR DUCTRE IROK PIPE & SGRIP SERIES JOMEA & § 5 22616 [AFCAMBLADASLEAS- 34 Hydrart 5 Den LeH Laas Accetsor et W th STORTZ LEAN 1 $ 1180000
MIBGPU 6 Machanical borL 151 Bo't Gaskal Pack Lons Giand e 12§ s 245 40 [SPVIPRAILER  “CVR 18 PYT STANGRIP SER 4000 W/AL 4 s 153686
164) FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY s LI TA BAVCPRMILIGY 12 PVC SGRIP SERIES 4000 G2 WY ACC H 5 31808
[44G0POGN MECHANICAL JINT WEQGE RESTRAINTS FOR DIXTRE WON L] 1 w9.12
IMIBGPU & Machaneal borl €153 80t Garkal Pack Less GLAND 12 5 4540
{08} Flre Hydrant 3 ,316.23

165) 3° AIR RELEASE VALVE 09) 3° ARV

faue 1 Name uM ary Eavendad Bl Price AR S Hame ay Enended d Prica
PUFTLALIY 18X 6 Mechancat o rt X Harge 153 Tee Lot Accessor es 2 s 3 2092 20 [MIFTLALBU 186 Mecharscal Jont X Flange C151 Tos Lass Accessoran FI 3 $ 1092 10
PUFTLANZE 123 4 Mechamcal Joirt X Hange C153 Jee Lass Accessar e 1S $ 43010 [MIFTLALZP 12 X4 Mecharseal Jorrt X Flange C15) Tew Lass Accesiores [ s 3010
rcnum §X3 Dwct ¢ %0 1254 CLIOF ange Concenlr Recducer EA 2§ $ 233 10 [icRUM §X 3 0uctse ron 1258 C1LOF1arge Concentr.c Racucer P $ ;T8
fcnpm A3 0L VDA 1253 €110 Frange Concanig Reducer [ T | $ 9185 [icrem 4 3 Ouct e Won 1258 C1EOFInge Concantsc Raducer [ $ 9185
Fom 3 Duct e oo 1258 C1EOF ange 50 BEND A 6§ s $18 10 [FAM FOuceie bon §254 €110 Flange 20 BIND ER 5 5905
|AFC25026 MLAC 3 Flangea X Wtecharcal Joml Res er| Wacge Dpen Lefl GATE Va've Less Accrsores EA 3§ $ 109500 [PPME SKT0F arge K PE Comant Linad Bitumincus Tar Duct ' ron 308 3 L1029
PSVBSGItW 2 Piece Scrw L6T/240 Como Cast o Va've Box Watar 108 S 33000 [AFCISOIMMEADL ¥ Mechaveal Jont Res ent Wedge Ducl e nan Open Left GATE 308 s 145500
1817 3Vave STEM Estension AUSTIN STTLE A ) 5 s 20607 FPace Scorw 1617248 Comp Catt on Vaive Box Water PR s 3000
PR XS0 F:anga X PE Comant Lined Biumnus a1 Dt e kon Spool Bl s s 213120 [AFT50PM ¥CL5Y €1 Cuctiie &on FASTIVE Proe @ 5 s 2.401 0
FIMG 1D F 3~ge X Flange Cemert Lrec B tum nous Tar Duct le kon Spool EA 3§ $ 32001 |MIFFLAN 3Mechancal Jort X Flange C153 90 BEND Less Accessores 38 $ 1660
IFLGANWIN 3 BLG ARV B WATER Ay 8 $ 485250 [FFPMIG 1XLOFange K Fiang, Lied B tuminous Ta 1% $ 9001
rarsca 32 Duct le kon C110 1259 1PT Tap on Proe BND Famge [ ) s 19105 [A142CMm 34147 Camb A Vaive 3 s 5 +85250
GRS 2 %48 Ga'vaviec Ready CUT Por A3 % 5 1734 fGumcy SXCLOSE Gavarted Sinel N ép's EI | $ 6534
foaoin TGALY SCAK Covtr Ver1 Cap EA 3§ 5 107 OF [iGIM 3 Gatvarired Ma wade lron 1508 30 Eibow [ 3 45900
Panky 246 Ga'vanred Steel Hoo'e A 1§ $ 45 6% [iGHmL2 3% 12 Ga'vanited Heel Hog'e 1 s s 18738
G3K 2 Galvaried Malkeabla rngn L508 90 Eibow s 5 s 132 36 [GEsoum Lot Liwe COMDIASE 3 Ga'vas 260 AMAT€201 1100 1508 61 URgn 3 s 5 mn
JSGOPOIN  WLECHANICAL KOUNT WEDGE RESTRAINTS FOR DUCTLE IROH PP 315GRIP SENES JOKEA 3 § H €2 71 |G 32 36 Gavanzed Raady CUT Pipe 38 5 HIM
baniay X 24 Galvanized Ready CUT Pioe (LY H 135 18 [iIGHway IX 43 Govanzed Ready CUT Ppr 38 $ 570
KSGDPIAAP 18 Ductie bom Red1rd o8 Stk 3OO0 W 1 ACCHIONES [ 2 $ 1365 48 fim 3 Guctse on £110 1238 Inread Comg Fargea For S1L [ $ HL
fsscopLr 12 3000 Seret DucLa lron Mecn anica! knrt STARGAIP Restra [T s 172 58 [s585 Strntess Steel BUG Screen 3 s 5 nél
IMIBGP12 12 Machanical Jort CL53 Bo't Gaskel Pack Less GLAND EA T L H 6202 [SPVCPKADIBN  “CVR® 13 PV STARGRIP SLR 4000 WAL . 5 5 1691 24
MIBGPM 3 aechaneal Jont £153 801 Gaivet Pack LESEGLAND Ay 8 $ 43 &7 [$PVCPRABIZGE 17 PVC SGAIP SERIES 4000 G2 W/ ACC I $ nso8
oci3 150U 6 150m B0 1 3¢ FuE Face Gashet St [ L] 5 s 4 66 |pG31500 € 1500 Boit and Fu' Face Ganiel St z $ 5 966
8G5150P 4 1508 Bc1 and Fu¥ Fate Gaskat Set AL S s 10387 [es31509 A 1509 Bt avd Fu Face Ganeet Se1 [T 5 1082
86515000 3 1508 Ba L and Ful Face Gashet Sa¢ EA 18 5 $ 130 37 |0G315081 3 LSOW Bo't a7 Fu' Face Gateel S 9 5 5 6516
n Riog & Cover Watert gr1 Water NO LOGO ®oa§ $ 155487 [ssaoMaaN MECHANICAL MOINT WEDGT RESTRAINTS FOR DUCTILE IRON 3 s $ n
Jacariaza 3134 Concrete GRAGE Rng "2 w6 5 s 152 &6 [ninGens I Mecnanical 104 €153 B0't Gashat Patk Lins GLAND: I ) 13041
fMNFTSI3 S X LY Mantoie £ 2K TOP oy s H 220100 |09} 3" ARV s 1910433

TH X 12 Mannole Reser SECT [ H 651000
165) 3~ AIR RELEASE VALVE 5 h0%0.43
167} 36° STEEL ENCASEMENT 13} 36" Steel Casing

a1 Name wa Extended Bid Peice  [AK L et Krtended Sid Prics
36 SOOSTLCASIH 36° X 500511 CASING a4 s 134,370 60 [03CP50036 I5X 500 Seeel CASING P.pe 8380 75
18 3643C SURM 1R36 S5 CASING SPACKR W UHNEW RUNNER [t H 17,571 21 |B19503500651 208 L9 50 35 00 88 12 Wice Caung Spacer 1snn
182 3665 18436 END SEAL [T mez $ 661 77 |81950%60063W 19 50 36 00 End Sual Wrap 68172
167) 36° STEEL ENCASEMENT $ 152,624.5% |13) 36" Stael Casing 162,243.70

0t VG o eta

Pagn 1alE




168) BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY 11} Water Blowalf

el Harme UM Oey  Final BidPrice  Extended Bid Price  laN1 Name Commant UM Oty  Fnal®dPrke  Extended B Price
IMIFTLA LSV 10 %6 Machaneat Jont K Flarge C153 Tea Lkt Accossoras (L 4 LMsI0 § 1991 20 [WFILATSY 806 Machanas! Jont X Fia=ge C13) Teekess ALcessores 2 5 1O 10 5 wnn
s § Flang il Wedge Ductie 1 GATE Vaive W/OP NUT mworoos 58500 § L17000 JSCISOSFFOLON € Flanged Rey el Wedge Duct ‘e kon Open LR GAME Vo EA 2 6 69500 S 133000
pavaseIsw 2 Puece Screw 1617248 Comp Cast IronVa've o Waler [Z IR uo $ #1000 {PsvRiEItw 2 P e 1617248 Coma (3l Iron Vaive Bon Water A4S 1neoce § 44000
k17817 3 Valve STEM Extansion AUSTIN STAE (L 6469 5 214 76 [FepUK GAZO Flange X Flarge Comant Linad B lumirma TarDuct ‘'akon A 2 § 400 § 54300
freum [ e XE prg Linea Tt Dnk1 ¢ 2= $p00 A r 5 41893 8 957 86 fFTIUR 6 Duct b kon L7258 CI10 Fiange 30 Band w) 1° tag- [Z30 T 1 36100 § 406
FIUITAP &7 LG 90 W/ I° THRD TAP A r s FLIE IO 562 62 JFFPUX SXBDFlange X Fange Cemart Liviad B-tumeidas Tar Dutt i o EA 2 $ 814 § 16462 8%
iy X6 Ga'van 16 Stel N gole A 4§ 1523 S §092 [rou 6 Duct b #ron §25# C110 Flange 90 BEND B2 s 0680 5 41360
pa s 2Gavanzed Meaable o 1508 30 Elbaw (1] S M5 BN Ay 6 Drt g 2on 1258 €110 Plange 45 BEND 2 $ mire § %740
ou € Duet ‘e ron 1234 C110F ange S0 BEAD @1 % 680 3 41260 [asu 6 Duct fe bon C110 1258 BLND Flarge 7S B s § 18 10
FAWI58200K 2 512 mess el 2003 Thraaded NRS GATE Vave @ or % 845 5 45590 SOVCPRIOIEN  "OVR® 18 PVC STARGAIP SER 4000 WIAL A4 5 s § 169124
pann1d 2% 24 Ga'vanired Ready CUT Ppe. [ 1506 § 180 14 (3651500 6 1509 Bo't and Fu¥ Face Gastet 51 [ZSN TR e s 0762
KSGORLAAP 18 Duct. e bron Rastra rt Serds 3000 W th Acersior &3 [N nes: § 1.266 48 pGHKU ABGavaned Stetl Noote A 4 1N s €09
et 1500 & 1508 80it and Ful Face Gaveet Sel oy s s 20762 PG 2 Ga'vanuzed Malieable ron 1504 90 (ibow A 15 FEETIR Y 109 36
fau € Duct s ron 1259 C110 Hange 45 BEND [ 2 WM § 167 40 PGNKIS 2X 36 Garvamtea Ready CUT Pipe EA 4 $ nn $ 308 92
eru 60w e Kon CLIO L2SE BING Harge [} L1 188 10 [AHCIE0ZEMON 2 01 THRO RW OH GATE VLV [ . oo 5 0000
eru ge X Flangs [} Tar Ductile iris Spact (LI ;1 6201y $ 135026 |11} Water Blowoff 1] 1L,004.20
hiicare 1 Gavanired Maneabie ron 1508 Cap r % B2 S 1646

168] BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY $ 10,113.66

169) VENT PIPE ASSEMBLY 10) Casing Vent

e 1 Name UM Oty Find B Pvice  Eriended Bid Price  JAn ) Name UM Oty Finad BidPrica  Extended Bid Prica
proran JXED Flanga X PE Coment Lined BAUTVAOLS 11 DT 1 ia e A4 5 WSS 324080 [GGPPEASIULY 6 Ga'vanirad Paim End ASIA LRFM Schadule 40 Proe ¢ n s 190166 S 7
PMBLAMEIA? 37 MU S0 W/ 2° TAP (L 5 wt10 § 11 20 [GGHFIOFU 6 Ga'vanized Carbon Steel 1508 Flat Face 55 On Flasge LL I § $ 945 § 3390
pancrexc Lead Law Comoiian: 2 X 18203 Bush.ng Az 0§ 1694 § 3388 [FToun 6 Ductie bon 1252 CL10 Fange 90 Band w/ 1° Vo [ 3 6201 5 7406
JGUANGU Lead k3w Comginant 1 X 6 cacs M opie GAE [T} % “n s 58 34 [PEPUX 6X89 Harge XFprge Cemdat Uaed Btumingut Tar Dutt ‘e bron EA 2 5 "4 5 Les2 85
pariroG Laad Law Compirani 1 8rass 30 €'bow [ 23 I L3108 1316 |rau 6 Duclie kon 1258 C110 Farge 90 BEND A % 20680 $ 43s0
fosrnG24 Luad Law Compiant 1 X 24 Brats N ac'e GBL [ZO @wn s a3 1k Jaw € Duclie von 1258 €130 F1ange 45 BEND [Z 3 B 810§ 8740
Jprr 3000 L33 Linw Compant | Beags 200 ¥ Thrgaded NAS GATE Va've EA 2 S 1706 $ ur sy 6 Ducte ron C110 1252 LD Fange (73 S o 5 12310
[PSvasEIsW 2 ece Scrrw 16T/248 Comp £ast bron Vales Box Water EA 2§ 1000 5 22000 [sGsL30U 6 150¢ Bolt 0 fui Face Gasket Sa1 B 30 5 WE 5 14230
FETH 3Va've STEM Extension AUSIW STYLE B2 5 6569 5 [ELE] L2 X6 Gavanged el N ppe A48 151 % &0 92
fcaum 6% 3 Ductle iron 1258 CY10 #1ange Congentric Arducer B2 5 [T 19810 [GoK 2 Ga'vanized Mallgably ron |504 90 Tlaaw L 22 TS 109 36
PUFTLALEY 16X 6 Machancal snt X Flargs C15) Tew Less Adoessores B2 5 LMEI S 2.092 20 lGNE36 2% 36 Gavanized Ready CUT Poe [EOE A nn s 0892
Fam NOucela Woa 1250 £JLOFange S0 BEND [ 3 I 535 5 172 70 [ASCZED2S50L 704 THAD AW OL GATE VIV [T S 1 oW 5 20000
am 3 Duct'e bgn 1753 C1LOFIange 45 BEND EA P 5 710 5 134 30 [10) Cating Vent 3 18209
o it 3 Duct.ie kg £130 1258 BLND Fange Bo2s 630 8 7260

BSGOP18AF 16 Ouctiie oo Restra 1t Seres 3000 W I Ao risares (20} H 3682 § Lr66 0

[SGOFOIN MECHANICAL JOINT WEQGE ALSTRAINTS FOR DUCTRI IACH PPE 3 SGRIP SERIES 30O(EA 4 $ 318 9296

IMUBGPM N Mechpnical Jont €153 80'T Gasaat Pack nss GLAND EA 4 s JEELI 5796

9GS 1500 6 ES0M 8013n¢ Ful Face Gasiat St A2 5 ue 4 968

facs1 500 3 L50F 8a Land Fu" Face Gashal Set [E s 5702

JORIFCAPG Read Law Comotiant 1 82035 Con 2 s $45 % 1090

169) VENT PIPE ASSEMBLY $ 0,669.18

170) FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY 12} Auto Flush Valve

e 1 Name UM Gty  Final Bid Price  Extended Bd Price LK1 Hame Comment UM Gty  Fnsd BdPrice  Ertended Bid Price

3 121422 Won Pipe Smecle Sasaie 12 62-14 32 L7 3R ) 128 30 J531700143214000 121442 ron Prpe Doube Sad0'e L2 6214 32 “mo1 126 8 110
FFBLIO0TNL  Lead Liw Compiart 2 MIP X FIP BALL Com L 3 mw $ 221 37 b1 Leat Liw Sompliant 2 MIP X FIP RALL Corp 1 L) s may
faanniy 10ad Lyw Compt-ant 2 X 6 Brais Nop'e GBL S 1w s 56 54 paEANKY Leac Law Compliart 2 X 6 Brass Nopple GBL ©®oz 3 nir s 565
onLFIE Lo Liw Complbet 2 Brass 90 Db [T T w82 § L Leac Law Complunt 2 84253 50 Elbow [N Y 631 5 5046
foanrikas Lead Liw Comobant 2 X 48 Beass Mopo'e GBL ©®or% wsn 3 550 66 jaannxas Lead Law Compt-ant 2 X 48 Brast Nodie GBL [7ON B | [T IR ] 55066
BB 1127PwNL  Lead Liw Compl ane 2 1P X FIP BALL CURB ST IW A1 5 urg s 347.99 FBLLIZIWHL  Lead Law Complant 2 FP X FIF BALL CURE 5T LW o1 3 FLELC Y w79
PSVBss23W 2 Pece Screw 167/248 Come Crt Iron Va've Box Water ©o % 100 $ 110 60 fevisbasw Tete Srtw 1617200 Com (a8 1200 Va've Box Water [T 1000 & 11600
e Lran? 1 vaiva STEM Extension AUSTIN STYLL A 18 6469 § 68 69 paHGL HG1 A 1§ a3mao $ 137500
il 2" HYDRO GARD AVTO FLULH L) 5 431500 § 437500 (12} Auto Flush Valve b 590032
170) FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY $ $.000.01

D1a AL - Firguine Des

Pign ol @




DIto PVG Ferguton Bets

Pap 5ok

172) METER & BACKFLOW PREVENTION STATION 14) Meter Assembly

are L Kame UM Oty Finl BidPrice Extended @i Pricy  falt ) Name UM Oty Fnal MdPrice  Ertended Bk Price
ferr g 18° X Y0 PE X PE SPOO € 6 5 5908 S 3,545 58 [ARC2S1AMMLADL 13 Mecharuca Jonl Res! wrt Wedge Dictiie iron Open Left LIS 5 a5 1281998
PAFCISIRMMLAC 18 Mechanics? Jort Res ent Wedge Ductie kon Doen Left GATE Vave Less Accasidr €A ] 5 10408 S 10,440.79 [MuTaals 18 Mechanwcal sorL C153 Tew less Accassar a3 [ ) 5 164643 5 638560
PSVBSEISW 2 Pace Screw L6T/148 Comp Cast Iron Va've Ba1 Water (7 B neoe $ 22000 [MuALMIBIZ 18X 12 Machasies’ Jonl €153 Radhddr LSS ALCRSO ¢4 [LY] 5 LR sHn
1817 3 Vave STEM Exlention AUSTIN STYLE A 2 5 6383 S 137 38 [AFC2SLEMMLADL 12 Mechancd! Jort Aps wni Wedge Dutt.ie Fon Ogan Lelt L2 | 5 220000 § 210000
Lty 127420 HXPLSPO0L 1 5 Az s 359 47 [ruSCamuall 12 mechanca’ Jorrl €151 Sofid Cap Lins Accessores [ZUN | s MOED § 140 68
PP LA 18" X 3O PE X PE SPOO @4 s NS 341322 auLstans 19X 15 Mechancal Joint €153 Lorg Sreve tess Accessors. EA 4 & 6839 § 267356
e 12K 12" X EOPE A P SPOOL €41 5 LIRS £,319 47 [WuRLA X 18 X 8 Mecnanicy foint C153 Reducer Less Accersaras (2O . LTI 1472.02
protac 187 X YOPE % PE SPOOL EA 3 3 52851 $ 985 59 [FPPLALY TINITGFIge X PE Comest Lingd Bluminons TarDuilie ke §A F 5 150747 § FALE ]
pauTLaLy T8 Mechanical 1oit) CI5Y Tee L Accetiar &1 EA 4 5 L& S 6.585 €0 [FPPLP X410 Hange X PE Cemeri Lined & luminout Ta® Duct e fran €A P s 514§ isle2s
UALAIBLY 18X 12 Mechancal Joirt C153 Reducer Less Acceisores EA 1 & sum s STH 70 JAISIMEOU 18K pnged Renlent Weage Duct ‘e lron Cpen Lel GATEVave €A 1 $ 12899 § 1221999
AFC25 | IMMLAG 12 MIpchane s foept Restient Wedge Duct ' kon CpandeRt GATE Valve L Accessar EA 1 5 £A1500 & 1,815 00 [RDJ400181375110 12 Damarting Jort ©®o] 5 252626 5 152626
IWISCAPLAL? 12 Machanicat foert £153 Sohd Cap Less Accasiras A1 § Hose 5 14069 JARCISOIIFDL  BFarged Reslert Weoge Outtie¥on Open LeRGATEVEve €A & 5 L1003 S 228000
hansiazg 18 IS Machanica Jourt C153 Long Sleeve Lins Accessor s A4 5 GeEM S 2673 56 [rrivre BX2'6 Fiange XF arga Coment Lingd B uminous Tar Duitiglton E& 1§ 51686 § 52685
[R0HO008 1350118 DISMANTUKS Joiet EA 1 5 M6 S (3T 2] 2 Tow Meter 750 A1 5 130267 § 130267
gt TAAL1GF13rge X #E Cemert Lined Biumnous Tar Ducti'e ron Spoo! A1 LI 1 L1 3592 42 [FFPXGE BXTEFange X Farge Comant Lined Btumnows Tar Duct e bron EA 1 H “e0 S 408 00
[AFE2518F500 18 Fianged Reslient Wedge Duct e on Open ek GATE Valve EA 1 5 1048079 5 10,440 79 §RD14000813501 00 8 DISMANTLING Joent (23 | 2687 § a6
bepram SX30 Fanga X PE Cament Lined Buminous 1a° Ductie ko 000! EA 2 5 aor $ 978 14 [MUdLALE 18 Machaics’ Joint €153 45 BEKD Lins Accamscr et 23 B 05313 § 166628
AFCIS0BFIOLHVE Fanged Reslant Wedge Open tel GATE Vi've Wen Hand Weeal IN EA 2 5 9000 $ 182000 JMIRLALSLD 18X 10 Mechaaical 10in €150 Recuch Les1 Auniissres [ 58515 § 117030
PMsaLas 18 Machamicd! Kt €153 18 BEND Lass Accessors EA 2 % MBS 1,666 28 omcrEe1s 185IGAA FOSTER ADPT W/ MJ ACC KET A2 % s5244 8§ 110488
Imidarao 12 1 10 Mecharveal foint C153 Aaducer Less Accessor es A2 3 58515 5 117030 [FPPI012 10X120%iange X PE Cemart Lnad Blumemcna Tar DAt abes A 4 3 215701 S 462084

12° FLG DISMANTLING JOINT BA 1 % L6 S 252626 [F10 10Ductia kan 1258 €110 Frange 43 BIND [Z 3 Y asit § 180100
kPaE EX20 Flange X Flange Coman Lined & tum nous Tar Duct ' on $p000 EA 25 8K § 115620 [€2130 10 MEGAFLANGE Hange Adauter 23N MmIn 5 115888
1BXEMICCCRED 1AXE W) ECC REQ 1 % s9n § 1239 82 [ror1om 10X31 Flarge XPE Comeri Lined Blumngus Tar Ductie kan  EA 4§ rsss § 3035 44
Fop 18y 13590 Farge X PE Cement Lined S.tumenguy Bas Gsl ¢ ron Spoa! EA 1% 30707 5 JOTION WITSOAIFID  Lead Liw Comprisnt 1O Recutad Porl Detector Assembiy Wits  EA 3§ 1515500 § 5,51000
Fpe 10K 10X Fange X PE Cemert Lined S.tumunaus Far Dutt ‘e Iron Spoal A2 5 LR s 255254 [MURLANGLO 16X 10 Macharucal Soint €153 Reducer Less Accessores [ZO B W02 § Irage
jra10 10 Duct be eon 1258 €130 Flanga 45 BEND s 3 45100 § 1804 00 SOMCPERIE 16.SIGMA FOSTER ADPT W/ M) ACE KIT 23 B a6l § 124426
FEPIOMITAP 107 X TOFLG X FLG $SPOOL W/ 1° THRD TAP EA 2 % 108333 8 2,106 66 [sLals 6 KM LI5Y [Z 3 N w1y § 157423
1X3S5HIP P L1 1315 27 41 uTLaLe 16 Mechancal Joint CI5) Tae bess Accessoras [Z 3 ) 110301 5 110300
HSACTCG 13taniass Steet D09 1504 Trreac Counlng. (L] % LY 12 62 MSCARLAYE 16 Maenancal boing C153 5000 Cap Lews Accaiso’ o1 A1 s 8242 3 282 42
ksactcn 1 172 $i5 rvess Steel 304 1506 Inraad Bushig [ 30 T 5315 LO66 [SPYCPRAOIBH  "CVA" 18 PYC STARGAIP SER 4000 WAL LLUE T | 63245 5 11,076 42
[IraxassHe  1/2ass NP €A 16§ wn $ 163 84 [SPYCPRKADIEN  "CVR® 16 PYL STARGRIP SER 4000 WIAC B s man g €56 56
FNWIOBAD  1/Z S5 rlesa Stest 10009 Inreaced 2 P ace Fu’ Port BV Lock mg Lever o2 s 676 % 14704 [SPYCPRAGIZGT 12 PVC SGIIP SERIES 4000 G2 W/ ACK “w a3 16904 § 616 16
fsacTre 12404 Seds Stewt 304 1508 Thresa Tae A v 5 sH $ 2605 [SSCOPPKLON  MICHAMICAL BOINT WEDGE RESTAAINTS FORDUCTREWON €A & § 0433 § ara
JsacTane 172 % k74 Staniess Steel 304 L504 Trraac Busning &%z 5 . 520 [WHBSZIIB 132N £308 Fianga NUT/BLT Set A 38 839 s 15176
F NWLFGOB00L Ewad Law Compliant Nt Cartf ed Liawd 1172 Sieel 84 Gange 0-300 1A Medim  EA F S “es % B9 30 [NWRIFFGAIS 13 frc Aubbar 1/8 Ful Face 1503 Gasaet [ T e § 6792
he1cT30 172 $1a rless Steed 304 1508 Thresd 90 Eibowe [T T i 768 [FHWNBGZIAFAL LOZN 1508 RR £F 1/6 Fange Paciage [T T I oK s s

ead Law Complrant LENP L/T MW HOSE MB0 Y (L3 S o $ n IRFEX BTN 150 AR 55 1/8 Frange Package oy 3 s $ 200 05
IRDHO0TILOSO111 0 DG MANTUNG b nL A 4 5 L1GAN0 S 4659 20 |TOLIEMG 36 - 3% 1 Forged Stesl 3000 TOL [T 982 § "6
[WITSDALFI0  Lead Law Comphant 10 Reduced Parl Detectar Ausemdly Win OutsdeStem & You VEA 2§ 1075800 § 25.510 00 [56£T8G0 1472 S1ances Staet 316 1500 Pnread Bushing [T 6% 5 B
FFPI0MITAS  L0° X YO FIG X FLG SPO0L W/ 27 THAD-O-LET TAP A 1 5 Lamy 3 2664 54 [osasnDM /XY 540 3160 WLD NP T8E (2 550 5 5500
Jixisswix XIS NP EA B $ me2 § 128 96 |HNW200A0 Ef2 Stpniess Sieel 10000 Trreaced 2 hece Fub Pore B Locerg €A 4 $ 087§ 2342
NW200AK 2 5Lanieks Sivel 10008 Threaced 2 Pece Full Port 8V Locurg Lever B2 s s s 43510 [66CT1E 172 $1a viess Steet 316 1508 Thread Ten @2 s 140 % 1
fatascan 2 Cambinat on Ar RELEASE Va've Al 5 seam s 1337 43 [66CTCO4 12 % £14 S1amens Steel 316 1508 Tnraad Couplrg [ 545 § 1090
psacTEG 2 Staniess Siaed 304 1508 Thread Tee LY B 3535 6706 Laad 1aw Lo Contfad Lawd 2 172 SIeHBR Gonge0- €4 2 & e s LE]
pSACTSPX 2 Staniess Slew 304 130N Theead S0 UG [Z 0] $ 1218 3 24 58 pSECTI0 172 Sla-niwss Steet 318 150 Thrwad 90 Elbow @2 3 LRI} 1142
2x125%p TR €A 2 $ 0116 5 013 L3 Liw Comitiant 173 MIP 4 34 MHT /s HOSE Adapler EA T $ 670 § 1340
54CT9K T S0aaiesh Suee) 304 1508 Threac 0 Eihgu [ BB S 138 B4 [SYLF00121 214000 121042 kpn #pe Double Sacola 10 64 17 12 A2 F 931 % w02
ey 2K HUSSHE [T B my s 434 M paREm 23 Gaivan 1ed Siael Nople A 45 nw 3 “aw0
PSACTCAPY 2 Stavniess Steel 304 LSOF Thread Cop EA 2 S 15 8 79 14 [M7S9T08LF Lrad Law Comptant 2 Fortntd BASi GO N WOG S Threpoes €& 2§ L] 19970
fssos Sparniess STee BUSG Krewn 1 s 1387 5 27 74 Jloek 2Gavan 10d Mateabla fron 1508 Coupiing, A28 ni % un
312001212 L40n 123042 ron Ppe Double Sacd'e 10 6412 12 EA T % 9551 § 187 02 apoadc 2 Compnation as REVLASE Va've A 2§ BT 135748
SagTges X 172 S10meas Stewt 304 1508 Tnread Busning, A4S 1738 8 69 52 [ragsun 1:1/2 PV Schedula 40 Hip X Ma'e Adsgter A 2 8 135 4 e
pSACTCAPD 172 Stanians Steel 304 1508 Thraad Cap [0 3 1% 5 5 12 [P408ERIZO 1.1/2 % 20 FF PVC Schadule 40 BE Pioe < @ s 211 3 nes
b PP 0570 Flarge s PE Comant tined B.rumsnous Tar Duct it kon 000! @1 5 Larns 2,294 40 [Pagssx 2PVCSchadule 40 S X S 30 Elbdw [T 1% % [S1-]
puTLA LR 16 Matharedl Jourtt L1503 Tt 113 Adorhiardh B 18 L1301 5 1.103 04 [Pes3e0s LINK Seaiam Wirh Scarnidss Steed NUT & BLT A1 S JLECIE ] 219360
ferr16x 16" X FOPE X PE SPOOL EA 1 5 4N $ S5 13 Prussons UMK $0213r1 W th Starnlens St NUT & 8LT A% S nay § 1,203 48
IMURLABELE 16 X 10 Mazbanical Jort C153 Reducer tuss Accesioras A} 5 w025 774 04 Jossvr 4 St Steel Vel w/ e LT 1 200115 § 100715
PUSLA LK 16 Mechisas font C153 S08IND Lnns Actesiormd [ 230 ) n s 1,574 22 fChoma00v 10 « KO Concrete Vau't w/ Hateh & Sump o1 5 nen s 236412
BUSCAPLALS 16 Macharcsl hort C153 $00d Cap Less Accensores A 1§ w242 282 42 |14) Meter Assembly 5 158,517.99




$  1,235911.83

FAISSGOOSENEIL™ X 3'0 5§ GOOSEMECE WY 55 SCREEN (20 ] 5 an B
59203 8 Adustable 7pe Sadd'e Support ©F 3 1SS may
KOMCPEPIO 18 SIGMA FOATER ADPT Wi MU ACE KT 20 B T LIAR
159210 10 Adpustaia Poe Sacdle Suoood Gos 5 My ne
MAIBGHIE 16 Mechancal Jont €153 86 £ Gaw Paca Lass GLAND b5 5 S 15156
KSGOPION  MECHANICAL JOINT WEDGE RESTRAINTS FOR DUCTAE WRON PIPE 10 SGRIPSENESSOXEA & § 50§ 5800
BSGOPIBAP 1B Duct e ko Restra vt Sares J000 W th Accuisoras BOFf 3 31662 5 EXT R
GO 16 16 Duct ' kros Machandd! Hnnl Resrs 11 B0 Seres. EA 3 s 17244 5 38
[SOMCPEPIE 16 SIGMA FOSTOR ADPT W/ MU ACC KIT (13 ] 1) 3619 3 Lt
L3GPrI2 12 3000 Sar.e1 Dt e ron Macnanical #oint STARGRIP Restrart [ 829 5 31516
pvisge12 12 Mechancal Joirt C153 Bo T Gareet Paca Ltk GUAND (LI oy $ 1zZa00
MAGHIO 10 Mecharscal Joirt €153 Bo £ Gas ket Pack Less GLAND (2 T 1982 3 FIERL)
sS00T5M SBX 120064 Ayt E4I05ure BT ow Prpettter Lt Healar (L] 4 556300 § 556500
KSGOPBIN  MECHANICAL MUNT WEOGE RESTRAINTS FOR DUCTILE IRON PIog 8 SGRIP SENIES M0(EA 2 4 [T LIRY LT
UBGRY A Mechamvcal Joorl €153 8ot Gukal Pach Lews GLAND (1304 5 0% 5 4510
Jacs 15018 18 1508 B0t and Full Face Gasaet Sa1 @3 3 16 s FITE
jecs15010 10 1508 B0t and Full Facw Gashet dat [N I ] 043 5 66860
oGS 1501 4 1508 $0't 292 Ful) Face Gasial Set [Z 5 JLE LN 17225
PLis sy RINK Seatant W LR SL3 nigst Sles NUT & €A 3 5 3% 5 86836
PLiaa0s. UNX Seatant W th Ste niess Slewl NUT & (230 L I 1269 § usaz
172) METER & BACKFLOW PREVENTION STATION 3 122,120
Fadglnal 81D Total S 1,031,682.75 Imm from DI to PVC Total
Change Order Amount

0400 P i ke Dl

[T

$212,229.08




