
9/7/2022

3



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 
__ 

TMM..E 4: Force Atcounl Wo� and Matert1Ss Plaeed into Stoi::k 

LABOR 

TMU!: 1111· Contrad Items· 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 

COT•WC0I Cllr af Taylar WI.. Change from Duetll• lrol't to PVC pj,. LS 

TOTALS 

HuUNL """''c 

MIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED 

UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST 

$214.35-1.37 0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 

Pro/ool # 221FB51 

HOURLY RATE 

ADD or 
NEW 

(DEDUCT) 

QUANTITY QUANTITY rr&:M COST 
OVERRUN/ 

UNOERRUN 

1.00 1.00 12U,3-S1.37 '214,351.31 

S2105137 $21' 1S1.37 

3



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

CR 401 Reconstruction  
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB57 

 
Change Order No. 3 
Reason for Change 

 
This Change Order revises the City of Taylor water line pipe material from ductile iron to 
PVC. This is necessary due to the availability of materials. Switching the pipe material to 
PVC was approved by the City of Taylor, everywhere except under the UPRR railroad 
ROW. This area is to remain per plan as ductile iron. This Change Order will allow for 
timely delivery of materials. 
 
The following new items will be added by this Change Order. 
 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT 

COT-WC01 City of Taylor WL - Change from Ductile Iron to PVC Pipe 1.00  LS 

    

 
This Change Order results in an increase of $214,351.37 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract total of $13,315,267.83. The original Contract amount was 
$12,673,200.94. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $642,066.89 has been 
added to the Contract, resulting in a 5.07% net increase to the overall Contract cost. Due 
to the current uncertainty in material lead times, time adjustments for this work will be 
deferred to a later time. Additional time will be determined once materials are on site and 
will only be granted after the completion of the original scope of work.  
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
 
Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 






















